Paper No.	
-----------	--

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICRO MOTION, INC.
Petitioner

V.

INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.
Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,571,062 Issue Date: August 4, 2009 Title: DIGITAL FLOWMETER

Case No. IPR2014-01409

Cuse 110. II 12011 0110)

MICRO MOTION'S POWER OF ATTORNEY (INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 7,571,062)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



MICRO MOTION'S Power of Attorney for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,571,062

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Micro Motion, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder, Colorado, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 7,571,062.

Lead Counsel: Andrew S. Baluch (Reg. No. 57,503)

Back-up Counsel: Jeffrey N. Costakos (Reg. No. 34,144)

Back-up Counsel: Linda E. B. Hansen (Reg. No. 54,151)

Back-up Counsel: Angela D. Murch (Reg. No. 61,216)

Tel. 202-672-5520

Tel. 414-297-5782

Tel. 414-297-5546

Tel. 650-251-1105

Address: Foley & Lardner LLP

3000 K St. NW, Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007 202.672.5300 (Telephone) 202.672.5399 (Facsimile)

abaluch@foley.com jcostakos@foley.com

FOR: Micro Motion, Inc.

SIGNATURE:

BY:

TITLE: Vice President & General Course

DATE: August 29, 2014

MICRO MOTION'S Power of Attorney for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,571,062

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Micro Motion's Power of Attorney for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,571,062 under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), was served in its entirety on September 4, 2014, upon the following parties via Federal Express:

Invensys Intellectual Property Department

33 Commercial Street

B51-2J

Foxboro, MA 02035

Date: September 4, 2014 By: /Michelle A. Moran/

Michelle A. Moran Foley & Lardner LLP

